RECEIVED

PDC Statement of Understanding MAY 22 2017

Richard Muri, PDC Case 9503 DES FINANCE
RE: Party Preference (RCW 42.17A.320)

7 : . )
| hereby acknowledge that |, 7 [ é#\ m U /%/ , failed to include my party preference as

(Printed Name of Respondent)

a 2016 candidate seeking re-election as State Representative on a political advertisement sponsored by my

Camipaign, in violation of RCW 42.17A.320.

I want to avoid the time and expense resulting from a brief enforcement hearing before the Commission.
Therefore, | am completing the Statement of Understanding and enclosing a check or money order in the
amount of $150, for failing to include my party preference on a political advertisement after previously being

warned on July 19, 2016, in lieu of a Brief Adjudicative Proceeding (Brief Enforcement Hearing) being held.

I understand that this will resolve all issues regarding my failure to include the party preference on political

advertising sponsored by my 2016 campaign, provided that a check or money order for $150, and this signed

Statement of Understanding are received by Wednesday, May 24, 2017.

| further understand that the Commission will not hold a Brief Enforcement Hearing regarding my obligation to

include the party preference on a political advertisement as described above.

AN ST 5//‘8/20/'?

Richard Muri Date §igned ‘

Be sure to make your check or money order payable to “Washington State Treasurer” and mail or deliver this

Statement of Understanding and your payment to:

WA State Treasurer - Public Disclosure Commission
Financial Office

PO Box 41465

Olympia, WA 98504-1465




